
05/17/2011  18 : 11ETEXT ATTACHMENT
Image# 11931448256

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

This letter is in response to the Commission's letter dated April 12, 2011 regarding the Committee's 12 Day Pre-General 

Report.  #1-All of the expenditures in question as reported on Schedule B, supporting lines 21b and 30b, met the 

definition of exempt activities.  The expenditures for ""Stickers"" were generic in nature and did not mention any 

candidate for federal office.  Additionally, no funds transferred in from the DCCC or DNC were either earmarked or used 

for exempt activity payments.  #2-No transfers in from the DCCC or the DNC were used for payments for Federal Election 

Activities that were disclosed on Schedule H6.  The Committee, through strict internal accounting procedures, ensured no 

transfers to the Committee from national, state, district and local party committees were used for Federal Election 

Activity.  Funds received that both qualify and were used for the purposes of Federal Election Activity were segregated 

by the Committee into a separate bank account.  No monies received from the DNC, DCCC, or any state, district, and local 

party committees were deposited into this account.  #3-Payments for ""slate cards"" met the definition of exempt 

activities and were categorized as Federal Election Activity.  The federal candidates mentioned on the slate card were 

Boswell for Congress and Roxanne Conlin for Senate. 


